

Civil Appeal No.7828/2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.(ADJN)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S JETLITE (INDIA) LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1644-1645/2018 (III)Diary No(s). 3816/2018 (XVII)(IA No.29792/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.29793/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.29794/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 16-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. ANS Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.for
M/S. Gagrat And Co, AOR

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr.Vivek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.

Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Chandrasekaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Diary No.3816/2018:-

The delay, as often, is extraordinary. The learned Additional Solicitor General seeks sometime to pin point the responsibility of the officer concerned and after taking action to file a better affidavit. Let the affidavit be filed within six weeks.

List all the matters after six weeks.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

