

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7828/2011

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE.(ADJN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S JETLITE(INDIA)LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1644-1645/2018 (III)

Diary No(s). 3816/2018 (III)

(IA No.29792/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA
No.29793/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.29794/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 01-05-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Atmaram N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
M/s.Gagrat And Co, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.
Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.
Ms. Ashwini Chandrasekaran, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No. 3816/2018

Perused the affidavit filed by the appellant.

Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted.

Tag with C.A. No. 7828/2011.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

